

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No. 6181/2012.

Central India Power Co. Ltd., Nagpur.

-VERSUS-

Union of India and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI AND
A.P.BHANGALE, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 17, 2012.

Heard Shri S.V. Manohar, learned Senior Counsel with Shri D.V. Chavan, learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 14.01.2013. Shri S.M. Mishra, learned A.S.G.I. for respondent nos. 1 and 6 and Shri S.C. Mehadia, learned Counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3, waive notice.

In addition to above, petitioner to serve respondent nos. 1 and 6 by speed post.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Rgd