

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6181 OF 2012**

(Central Indian Power Co. Ltd., Nagpur vs. Union of India through its Secretary & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
P. B. VARALE, JJ.  
JANUARY 14, 2013.**

Heard Shri Chauhan, learned counsel for  
the petitioner.

Time to pay bhatta extended by one more  
week.

Issue fresh notice to respondents No. 4, 5  
& 7, upon payment of bhatta, returnable on 11<sup>th</sup>  
March 2013.

Shri Mehadia, learned counsel waives  
notice for respondents No. 2 & 3 and Shri Thakare,  
learned AGP waives notice for respondent No. 7.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

\*G.S.