

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6181 OF 2012

(Central India Power Company Ltd. vs. Union of India, Ministry of Coal thr. its Secretary & Ors.)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

---

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
P.N. DESHMUKH, JJ.  
OCTOBER 08, 2015.**

Shri Chauhan, learned counsel for the petitioner, Shri Rohit Deo, learned ASGI for respondent Nos. 1 & 6, Shri Mehadia, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3, Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel for respondent No. 4, Shri Jagtap, learned counsel for respondent No. 5 and Shri Rao, learned AGP for respondent No. 7.

The respondents to file their reply, if any, on Civil Application No. 1915 of 2015 within a period of two weeks.

**CAW NO. 1916 OF 2015**

The petitioner seeks leave to amend the petition to bring on record the subsequent events.

The matter is yet to be admitted. Hence, application is allowed. The necessary amendment be carried out within one week.

Liberty to the respondents to file their additional reply/ additional affidavit, if any, within next two weeks.

List Writ Petition No. 5304 of 2015 for further consideration on 17.11.2015.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**