

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION (wp) No. 6181 OF 2012**

Central India Power Co. Ltd. & anr.

v.

Union of India & ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders.

Courts's or Judge's orders

---

**Coram : B.P .Dharmadhikari and  
V.M.Deshpande, JJ.**

**Date : 10<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2015**

AGP waives notice for respondent no.8/Collector, Chandrapur.  
List the matter on 22.12.2015 along with W.PNo. 5034/15.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

/TA/