

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5304 OF 2015.

Central India Power Co.Ltd.Nagpur and anr.

..VS..

State of Mah. Thr. Principal Secretary and ors.

WRIT PETITION NO.6181 OF 2012.

Central India Power Co.Ltd.,Nagpur.

..VS..

Union of India through its Secretary and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr.D.V.Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr.M.M.Agnihotri, Advocaes for respondent no.2.
Mr.S.P.Dharmadhikari, Senior Counsel with Shri
C.S.Samudra Adv. for respondent no.4.

**CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI AND
P.N.DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 6, 2016.

Heard for some time.

One of the questions is whether withdrawal of 35 hectares of coal bearing land from offer of allotment to petitioners prejudices their proposed project.

We adjourn the matter for one week.

Stand over to 20th of April, 2016.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Chute.