

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6181 OF 2012

Central India Power Com.ltd., Nagpur Through      ....Petitioner  
Its Director Shri V.krishnadas Balan

V/S

Union Of India, Ministry Of Coal, Through Its      ....Respondent  
Secretary, New Delhi And Others

Dv Chauhan, Sp Bodalkar, Ha Khedikar, As Dabadghao For  
Petitioner

S C Mehadia/r-2 And 3 (power Awaited) Sk Mishra/r-1, 2 And  
6 Mm Agnihotri/r-4 Mugdha R. Chandurkar For/r-1 And 6  
Vivek Govind Palshikar For/r-5 G.p. For R-7 & 8 Ritesh D.  
Kalra Vipin M. Lute For/r-5 For Respondent

**CORAM :    RAVI K. DESHPANDE &  
                  VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE :      12th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By Consent. S.O. to 19/06/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**