

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.6181 of 2012

Central India Power Company Ltd., Civil Lines, Nagpur, through its Director
Shri V. Krishnadas Balan

Versus

Union of India, Ministry of Coal, through its Secretary, Shastri Bhavan, New
Delhi, and others.

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Shri D.V. Chauhan, Advocate for Petitioner.

Smt. Mugdha Chandurkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 6.

Shri S.C. Mehadia, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

Shri R.D. Kalra, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

Shri A.S. Fulzele, Additional Government Pleader for Respondent
Nos.7 and 8.

Coram : R.K. Deshpande & Vinay Joshi, JJ.

Date : 19th June, 2019

Rule, made returnable early.

Respective counsels appearing for the respondents waive
service of notice.

(Vinay Joshi, J.)

(R.K. Deshpande, J.)