



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application (CAW) No.2972 of 2023

And

Civil Application (CAW) No.2971 of 2023

In

Writ Petition No.6181 of 2012

Central India Power Co. Ltd. Versus Union of India and others

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Aniket S. Dabadghao, Counsel for Applicant/Petitioner.
Smt. Mugdha R. Chandurkar, Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 and 6.
Shri C.S. Samudra, Counsel for Respondent No.3.
Shri Sagdeo, holding for Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Counsel for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 15th FEBRUARY, 2024

Civil Application (CAW) No.2972 of 2023 :

1. This is an application for grant of permission to amend the petition. Since the prayer is not objected, the application is allowed. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
2. The civil application stands disposed of.
3. Consequential reply by the respondents be placed on the record.

Civil Application (CAW) No.2971 of 2023 :

1. The prayer for early hearing of the petition is rejected at present.
2. Once the pleadings are completed, liberty to mention in the month of June 2024, is granted.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)