



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6181/2012**

**Central India Power Company Ltd. Vs. Union of India, Ministry of Coal and  
others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mrs. Mugdha Chandurkar, Adv. for Respondent Nos.1 & 6  
Mr. C.S. Samudra, Adv. for Respondent No.3  
Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, Adv. for Respondent No.4  
Mrs. Ritu Sharma, AGP for Respondent / State

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

1. None for the petitioner.
2. List the matter in the week commencing from 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)**

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

*MP Deshpande*