



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 6181 OF 2012

Central India Power Company Ltd., Nagpur through its Director Shri V.Krishnadas  
Balan

**Versus**

Union of India, Ministry of Coal through its Secretary, New Delhi and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri Mohd. Najmi, Advocate for the petitioner through VC  
Ms. Mugdha Chandurkar, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 6.  
Ms. R.V.Sharma, AGP for the respondent/State.  
Shri M.M.Agnithori, Advocate for the respondent no.4.  
Shri C.S.Samudra, Advocate for the respondent no.3.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 – MIDC submits that, during the pendency of the present petition, certain subsequent developments have taken place which are required to be brought on record. It is further submitted that a connected matter, being Writ Petition No. 7002 of 2023, is listed before another Bench. Learned counsel therefore requests that the present petition be tagged along with Writ Petition No. 7002 of 2023.

2. In view of the aforesaid submission, list the matter for further consideration on **25.02.2026** along with Writ Petition No. 7002 of 2023.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]