

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6181 OF 2012

Central India Power Com.ltd., Nagpur ThroughPETITIONER
Its Director Shri V.krishnadas Balan

V/S

Union Of India, Ministry Of Coal, Through Its...RESPONDENT
Secretary, New Delhi And Others

Mr. SWAPNIL SHANBAGH, ADV. FOR PETNR. (THR.
V.C.)

Mr. C. J. DHUMNE, ADV. FOR UNION OF INDIA

Mr. M. M. AGNIHOTRI, ADV. FOR R-4

Mr. C. S. SAMUDRA, ADV. FOR R-3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 25th February, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, LIST THE MATTER IN THE WEEK
COMMENCING FROM 23/03/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)