

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 6181 OF 2012

[Central India Power Company Ltd. Vs. Union of India & Ors.]

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7002 OF 2023

[Central India Power Company Ltd. Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Anr.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

WP No. 6181/2012

Mr. Mohd. Najmi, Counsel for the petitioner.

Ms M.R. Chandurkar, Counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 6.

Mr. C.S. Samudra, Counsel for respondent no.3.

Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, Counsel for respondent no.4.

Mr. V. Lute, Counsel for respondent no.5.

WP No. 7002/2023

Mr. Mohd. Najmi, Counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, Counsel for respondent no.2.

Mr. S.S. Doifode, A.G.P. for the respondent/State.

CORAM: ANIL L. PANSARE
AND NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : 26/3/2026

WRIT PETITION NO. 6181/2012

The Counsel for respondent no.4 has tendered across the bar additional affidavit, copy of which is served to the representative of the petitioner, who seeks time to go through the same. Respondent no.3 has also filed additional affidavit, copy of which is served to the representative of the petitioner.

2] List after two weeks.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit