

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6181 OF 2012

Central India Power Com.ltd., Nagpur ThroughPETITIONER
Its Director Shri V.krishnadas Balan

V/S

Union Of India, Ministry Of Coal, Through Its...RESPONDENT
Secretary, New Delhi And Others

DV CHAUHAN, SP BODALKAR, HA KHEDIKAR, AS
DABADGHAO for Petitioner
MUGDHA R. CHANDURKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

Mr D V Chauhan & Mohd Najmi Adv for the petitioner. Mr C S Samudra Adv for R.no.3. Mr Parth Sagdeo Adv for R.no.2 in WP 7002/2023. S.o.21.04.2026 at the req of petitioner.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)